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— Liberty Utilities
Michael J. Sheehan, Esq

Senior Counsel
Phone 603-216-3635

Email: Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com

November 28. 2016

1”ift Conipact Disc anti Hand—Delivery

Debra Howland, Executive Director
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
2 1 South Fruit Street, Suite I 0
Concord, Nil 03301-2429

Re: Docket No. DG 16-: Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a
Liberty Utilities
Petition for Expansion of Franchise to the Town of Hanover and City of Lebanon,
New Hampshire

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing please find the following documents, which are being hand-delivered
on this date:

. One original and six copies of a Motion/br Protective Order and ( onfidential
Treatment;

. Seven copies ofthe confidential version ofa Petitionfor Expansion of Franchise
to the Town offlanover and ( ity ofLebanon, Nev flanipshire, with Testimonies
and Attachments of William Clark, Deborah Gilbertson, Richard MacDonald, and
David Simek; and

. One redacted version ofthe Petition, with testimonies and attachments.

Please note that the motion seeks protective treatment ofseveral documents in their
entirety. To “preservell the line sequencing and pagination ofthe unredacted version of the
document(s) to the greatest practicable extent” as required by Ptic 201 .04(b), but to avoid having
to file entirely blacked-out pages, see Puc 201.04(b)(2)b, we have inserted white pages with
headers and page numbers that match the confidential version, and with the notation, ‘THIS
PAGE HAS I3EEN REDACTED IN ITS ENTIRETY.” The Company believes this approach is
an appropriate “method that clearly indicates the scope ofthe material redacted.” Puc
201 .04(b)(2)c.

Finally, please add the following people to the service list:

. William Clark — william.clark(libertyuti1ities.com

. Deborah G ilbertson — deborah.gilbertson1ibertyutilities.com
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 Stephen Hall – stephen.hall@libertyutilities.com  
 Maureen Karpf – maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com 
 Richard MacDonald – richard.macdonald@libertyutilities.com  
 Steven Mullen – steven.mullen@libertyutilities.com  
 David Simek – david.simek@libertyutilities.com  
 Karen Anne Sinville-Dupuis – karenanne.sinville@libertyutilities.com  

 
 
Thank you for your assistance with this matter.  If you have any questions, please do not 

hesitate to contact me. 
 
 

Sincerely, 

 
Michael J. Sheehan 
 

 
Enclosures 
Cc: Donald Kreis, Consumer Advocate 
 
 


